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15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Forty Leading Industries by 
Type of Ownership 1954 and 1955—concluded 

Year and Industry 

1954—concluded 

Clothing, men's factory 
Motor vehicle parts 
Machinery, industrial 
Furniture 
Sheet metal products 
Flour mills 
Telecommunication equipment 
Clothing, women's factory 
Fruit and vegetable preparations... 
Machinery, heavy electrical 
Miscellaneous chemical products . . . 
Sash, door and planing mills 
Breweries 
Cotton yam and cloth 
Boxes and bags, paper 
Feeds, stock and poultry, prepared. 
Printing and bookbinding 
Brass and copper products 
Shipbuilding 
Bridge building and structural steel 
Miscellaneous paper goods 
Fish processing 
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes 
Acids, alkalies andsalte 
Castings, iron 

1955 

Pulp and paper . 
Non-ferrous metal smelting and refining... 
Petroleum products 
Motor vehicles 
Slaughtering and meat packing 
Sawmills 
Primary iron and steel • 
Butter and cheese 
Aircraft and parts 
Miscellaneous electrical apparatus and supplies 
Rubber goods, including footwear 
Miscellaneous food preparations 
Bread and other bakery products 
Motor vehicle parts 
Printing and publishing 
Telecommunication and equipment 
Furniture 
Sheet metal products 
Machinery, industrial 
Clothing, men's factory 
Railway rolling-stock 
Sash, door and planing mills 
Fruit and vegetable preparations 
Cotton yarn and cloth 
Clothing, women's factory 
Flour Twilla  
Miscellaneous chemical products 
Brass and copper products 

29 Boxes and bags, paper 
39 Breweries 
31 Printing and bookbinding 
32 Machinery, heavy electrical 
33 Feeds, stock and poultry, prepared 
34 Castings, iron 
35 Acids, alkalies and salts 
38 Miscellaneous paper goods 
37 Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes 
38 Fish processing 
39 Synthetfc textiles and silk 
41 Bridge building and structural steel 

Individual 
Ownership 

3.8 
0.8 
1.4 

12.0 
1.9 
1.9 
0.3 
6.0 
4.6 

1.4 
16.8 

0.1 
1.1 

15 6 
13.6 
1.7 
0 3 

1.6 
8.4 
1.7 

1.0 
25.8 

0.1 
0.2 
0.4 
2.8 

25.4 
0.8 
4.4 
0.3 

12.0 
1.6 
1.1 
3.5 

16.4 
4.4 
0.1 
5.2 
1.0 
1.7 
1.8 
1.1 

13.4 
0.1 

16.2 
2.3 

1.0 
1.5 
8.6 

7.6 
0.5 
0.7 
7.8 
1.7 
1.8 
0.3 

0.3 
8.4 

1.4 
6.9 
7.5 
2.2 
0.2 

0.8 
2.9 

1.1 
11.9 

0.3 
0.3 
1.0 
7.0 
0.5 
1.9 
0.2 
7.2 
1.4 
0.4 

7.7 
2.9 

5.8 
1.9 
0.3 
1.6 
1.3 

1.9 

0.8 

2.7 

Incor­
porated 

Companies 

Co-opera­
tives 

98.7 
97.9 
80.2 
96.4 
96.3 
99.4 
87.2 
90.2 

100.0 
98.3 
74.6 

100.0 
99.9 
97.5 
59.0 
77.2 
96.1 
99.5 

100 0 
97.6 
82.2 
98.3 

1O0.O 
94.8 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
96.0 
61.7 

100.0 
63.7 
99.9 
99.5 
99.3 
96.2 
67.2 
98.7 
92.5 
99.5 
80.8 
97.0 
98.5 
88.9 

100.0 
75.9 
89.3 
99.9 
89.0 
97.1 
98.0 
96.6 
97.6 

100 0 
77.3 
99.9 
58 0 
95.8 

100.0 
98.2 
98.5 
82.6 

100.0 
100.0 

2.7 

0.2 

18.5 
1.7 

1.9 
0.6 

0.4 

1.2 

1.6 

19.2 


