15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Forty Leading Industries by Type of Ownership 1954 and 1955—concluded

1	 Year and Industry 	Individual Ownership	Partner- ships	Incor- porated Companies	Co-opera- tives	Total
		p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.
	1954—concluded	p.c.	p .o.	_	P	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 31 22 33 31 22 33 34 35	Clothing, men's factory. Motor vehicle parts. Machriele parts. Sheet metal products. Flour mills. Telecommunication equipment. Clothing, women's factory. Fruit and vegetable preparations. Machinery, heavy electrical. Miscellaneous chemical products. Sash, door and planing mills. Breweries. Cotton yarn and eloth. Boxes and bags, paper. Freds, stock and poultry, prepared. Frass and copper products. Shapbuilding. Brass mad copper roducts. Shipbuilding.	$ \begin{array}{c} 0.0 \\ 4.6 \\ 1.4 \\ 16.8 \\ 0.1 \\ 1.1 \\ 15 6 \\ 13.6 \\ 1.7 \\ 1.7 \\ 1.7 \\ 1.7 \\ $	7.6 0.7 7.8 1.7 1.8 0.3 6.8 2 0.3 8.4 - 1.4 6.9 7.5 2.2 0.2	$\begin{array}{c} 88.6\\ 98.7\\ 97.9\\ 80.2\\ 96.4\\ 99.4\\ 87.2\\ 90.2\\ 90.2\\ 100.0\\ 98.3\\ 74.6\\ 100.0\\ 99.9\\ 97.5\\ 59.0\\ 77.2\\ 96.1\\ 99.5\\ \end{array}$		100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
35 36 37 38 39 49	Miscellaneous paper goods. Fish processing. Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes. Acids, alkalies and saits.	1.6	0.8 2.9 3.0	100 0 97.6 82.2 98.3 100.0 94.8	6.5 —	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
79	Caounga, 1001	<u> </u>				100.0
	1955					
123456781011111111111222222222233333333334	Sawnills. Butter and cheese. Aircraft and parts. Miscellaneous electrical apparatus and supplies Rubber goods, including footwear. Miscellaneous food preparations. Bread and other bakery products. Motor vehicle parts Printing and publishing. Printing and publishing. Telecommunication and equipment. Furniture. Sheet metal products. Machinery, industrial. Clothing, men's factory. Railway rolling-stock. Sash, door and planing mills. Fruit and vegetable preparations. Cotton yarn and cloth. Clothing, women's factory. Hiscellaneous chemical products. Brass and copper products. Brass and copper products. Brass and copper products. Printing and bookbinding. Machinery, heavy electrical. Preds, giock and poultry, prepared. Castings, iron. Acids, alkalies and salts. Miscellaneous paper goods. Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes. Fish processing.	$\begin{array}{c}\\\\ 1.0\\ 25.8\\ 9.6\\ 0.2\\ 0.4\\ 2.8\\ 25.4\\ 0.8\\ 4.4\\ 0.3\\ 12.0\\ 1.6\\ 1.1\\ 3.5\\ 16.4\\ 4.4\\ 0.1\\ 5.2\\ 1.6\\ 1.7\\ 1.1\\ 1.6\\ 1.1\\ 1.6\\ 1.5\\ 8.6\\\\ 1.5\\ 8.6\\\\ 1.5\\ 8.6\\\\\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5\\ 1.5$	$\begin{array}{c}$	$\begin{array}{c} 100.0\\ 100.0\\ 100.0\\ 100.0\\ 96.0\\ 61.7\\ 100.0\\ 63.7\\ 99.9\\ 99.5\\ 99.3\\ 99.5\\ 99.3\\ 99.5\\ 99.3\\ 99.5\\ 99.5\\ 80.8\\ 97.0\\ 98.5\\ 88.9\\ 100.0\\ 75.9\\ 89.3\\ 99.5\\ 89.3\\ 99.5\\ 89.3\\ 99.5\\ 89.3\\ 99.5\\ 89.3\\ 99.5\\ 89.3\\ 99.9\\ 89.0\\ 97.1\\ 98.5\\ 88.9\\ 100.0\\ 97.6\\ 100.0\\ 98.2\\ 98.5\\ 82.6\\ 100.0\\ 98.2\\ 98.5\\ 82.6\\ 100.0\\ 98.2\\ 98.5\\ 82.6\\ 100.0\\ 98.5\\ 82.6\\ 100.0$	$ \begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 1.9 \\ 0.6 \\ \hline 23.1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1.2 \\ - \\ - \\ 3.4 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1.6 \\ 19.2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$	$\begin{array}{c} 100.0\\ 10$